502885078 07/09/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2931676

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
GILL DIAMOND				07/08/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	RUTGERS,	RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY				
Street Address:	OLD QUEEN'S, SOMERSET STREET					
City:	NEW BRUN	NEW BRUNSWICK				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	08909					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1374	4517				
		430-7015				
Eav Number	1201					
Correspondence will b	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful. it will be s				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	be sent to the provided; if the	e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 407859				
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to the provided; if t 6106	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s				
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to the provided; if t 6106 hillct	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 407859				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to the provided; if t i 6106 hillcti PAU	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 407859 @pepperlaw.com				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to the provided; if the 6106 hillct PAU 899 (hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 407859 @pepperlaw.com L K. LEGAARD, PH.D.				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to the provided; if the 6106 hillct PAU 899 (PEP)	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 407859 @pepperlaw.com L K. LEGAARD, PH.D. CASSATT ROAD				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe sent to the provided; if the 6106 hillet PAU 899 (PEP BER	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 407859 @pepperlaw.com L K. LEGAARD, PH.D. CASSATT ROAD PER HAMILTON LLP				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the provided; if the 6106 hillet PAU 899 0 PEP BER	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 407859 @pepperlaw.com L K. LEGAARD, PH.D. CASSATT ROAD PER HAMILTON LLP WYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to the provided; if the 6106 hillet PAU 899 0 PEP BER	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 407859 @pepperlaw.com L K. LEGAARD, PH.D. CASSATT ROAD PER HAMILTON LLP WYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312 141197.02201				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to the provided; if the 6106 hillet PAU 899 0 PEP BER	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 407859 @pepperlaw.com L K. LEGAARD, PH.D. CASSATT ROAD PER HAMILTON LLP WYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312 141197.02201 CATHERINE HILL				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to the provided; if the 6106 hillet PAU 899 0 PEP BER	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 407859 @pepperlaw.com L K. LEGAARD, PH.D. CASSATT ROAD PER HAMILTON LLP WYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312 141197.02201 CATHERINE HILL /Cathy1/				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	be sent to the provided; if the 6106 hillet PAU 899 0 PEP BER UMBER:	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 407859 @pepperlaw.com L K. LEGAARD, PH.D. CASSATT ROAD PER HAMILTON LLP WYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312 141197.02201 CATHERINE HILL /Cathy1/				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	age1.tif	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s 407859 @pepperlaw.com L K. LEGAARD, PH.D. CASSATT ROAD PER HAMILTON LLP WYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312 141197.02201 CATHERINE HILL /Cathy1/				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Gill Diamond of Newberry, Florida; together Richard W. Scott, of West Chester, Pennsylvania; Katie Freeman, of Radnor, Pennsylvania; and Haizhong Tang, of Radnor, Pennsylvania hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled "COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR TREATING CANDIDIASIS AND ASPERGILLUS INFECTIONS," for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned Application Serial No. 13/744,517; and

WHEREAS, **Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, of **Old Queen's**, **Somerset Street, New Brunswick**, **New Jersey 08909**, a corporation of **New Jersey**, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended,

PATENT REEL: 033274 FRAME: 0416

1

DOCKET NO. 141197.02201

\$28468287 vi

PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors - Notary

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this ASSIGNMENT, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND if the invention requires a biological deposit, ASSIGNOR also grants to ASSIGNEE such control over any deposit made by ASSIGNOR as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

PATENT REEL: 033274 FRAME: 0417

DOCKET NO. 141197.02201

PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors - Notary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunio set my hands and seals.

Dated:	7/8	, 2014	- jal C	and the
			Gill Diamond	

)

County of: Alachua

State of: DON DA

On this 4 day of 5 day of 5

88.

3

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

nature of Notary

VALARIE E. BROWN Notary Public - State of Fiorida My Comm. Expires Oct 26, 2015 Commission # EE 118743 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

\$28468287 <{

RECORDED: 07/09/2014

PATENT REEL: 033274 FRAME: 0418